ANNEXURE-I

(मारत रारकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

क्षार वाह क्षांप्रदेश अत

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Ref. NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/159

Date: 30.12.2022

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation from Loc. 23/1 to 25/1.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- 2.0 Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation from Loc. 23/1 to 25/1 (Jia village) of Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. Further, the Bank Account details and Mandate Form duly signed by the land owners of the section 23/1 to 25/1 are also attached herewith.
- Total amount of Rs.56,42,893.27 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, 3.0 Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(S. Gogoi)

Dy. Manager,

POWERGRID, Roing-Chapakhowa TL

Enclo: As stated above.

Commissio

OING

राम कर्जा १९७७ मा / एसर बिड नाम्बीयत्रात्र खोक है जिस सिन्सिक शहन, महोना पांच Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachai Pradesh

कर्माम कार्यात्वयः १९१४/१३-१८, एसाः गै.: 2, सेवहरूर-२४, पुरुषायः १२४ ००), (इरियामाः, तूरभाषः ०००५

Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 ंफ मी. १, कुरुब इंस्टील्म्य १न एपिय, कंटवर्षिया दसम्, नई क्रिस्ती ३ :० तर्रह, दूरभाष, ०11-26560113, २८७०तर२, जो आ (एनः



(गारत सारकार का पदाग)

NERVRCTLC/COMPENSATION/145

POWER ORID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

Date: 29.11,2022

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dilving Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation from Loc. 12/1 to 15/0.

Dear Madam

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- 2.0 Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation from Loc. 12/1 to 15/0 (Kangkong village) of Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line.
- 3.0 Total amount of Rs.55,16,973.51 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- 4.0 This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

के मेरात स्त्रागिका

(K. P. Rao) General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

for Deputy Commissioner ROING

उप केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर विद्य फॉपरिशन ऑफ एकिंगा शिगिटेस, रोहंग, पूर्वेगो गांव बाईपास रोस, अरुणाचल प्रदेश उप-वन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर प्रयु कार्यास्था आर्थ प्राचना सामस्य, राष्ट्रम, प्रथम पाव बाध्यारा राह्म, अरुणामस्य प्रदेश Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Etengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh, वेन्द्रीय अगर्वास्थ - सीवामिनी, स्थाव में.. २, रोक्टर-२९, पुरुषाम-१२२ ००१, (गिरेपाणा), पुरुषाय ०१२४-२५७२१७०-२१९ Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 ००१, (भारताक) रहा: 0124-2571700-719 Corporate Office: "Saupamini , Front III. १, १५ विल्ली-110 016, दूरभाष, 011-26560112, 26560121, शेजार्थन पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-७, कुतुब देस्टीट्यूदानस एरिया, कटवारिया सराग, गर्द दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाष, 011-26560112, 26560121, शोजार्थएन: 140101011989001038121

Registered Office: 8-9, Qutab 'nstitutional Area, Katwaria Sari, New Delhi-110 016, Tel.: 011-26560112, 26560121, CIN: L40101DL1989G01038121 वेससाइट: www.powergridindia.com / Website: www.powergridindia.com



(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/ Ref.

Date: 31.01.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation from Loc. 16/0-23/0 & 34/0.

Dear Madam,

- This has reference to the above. 1.0
- Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation 2.0 from Loc. 16/0 to 23/0 (Bolung Village) & 34/0 (Meka Village) of Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. The bank account details & Mandate form duly signed by the land owners are also attached herewith for your further needful.
- Total amount of Rs.1,75,06,655.51 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, 3.0 Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

\$ A 21d 31/01/2017

(K. P. Rao) General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

उप-केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर ग्रिंड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुणाचल प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh केन्द्रीय कार्यालयः "सौदामिनी", प्लांट नं.: २, सेक्टर-२९, गुरुग्राम-१२२ ००१, (हरियाणा), दूरभाषः ०१२४-२५७१७००-७१९ Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः बी-9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाषः 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएनः

L40101DL1989GOI038121

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sari, New Delhi-110 016, Tel.: 011-26560112, 26560121, CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121 वेबसाइट: www.powergridindia.com / Website: www.powergridindia.com



(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Ref. NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/

Date: 10.04.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation of Bolung, Jia and Roing.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- 2.0 Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation for Bolung, Jia and Roing villages for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. The bank account details & Mandate form duly signed by the land owners are also attached herewith for your further needful.
- 3.0 Total amount of Rs.1,73,24,652.84 has been deposited in account No. **35226822551**, Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- 4.0 This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

to A 214 10/04/2012

(K. P. Rao) General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

उप-केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर ग्रिंड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एजेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुणाचल प्रदेश Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: 2, सेक्टर-29, गुरुग्राम-122 001, (हरियाणा), दूरभाष: 0124-2571700-719 Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाष: 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन: L401010L1989G01038121

stered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sari, New Delhi-110 016, Tel.: 011-26560112, 26560121, CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121 वेबसाइट: www.powergridindia.com / Website: www.powergridindia.com



पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/191

Date: 03.05.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation of 1 no. land owner.

Dear Madam,

- This has reference to the above. 1.0
- Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation 2.0 of 1 no. land owner for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. Further, the Bank Account details and Mandate Form duly signed by the above land owners are also attached herewith.
- Total amount of Rs.29,50,234.00 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, 3.0 Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

के पी राब ⁰³/05/2023 (K. P. Rao)

General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

Enclo: As stated above.

उप-केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुणाचल प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: २, सेक्टर-२९, गुरुग्राम-१२२ ००१, (हरियाणा), दूरभाष: ०१२४-२५७७१७०-७१९ Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः बी-१, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाषः 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन: L40101DL1989GOI038121



(मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/188 Ref.

Date: 20.04.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation of 2 no. Land owners.

Dear Madam,

- This has reference to the above. 1.0
- Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation 2.0 of 2 no. land owners for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. Further, the Bank Account details and Mandate Form duly signed by the above land owners are also attached herewith.
- Total amount of Rs.20,54,163.04 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, 3.0 Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Dy. General Manager,

POWERGRID, Roing-Chapakhowa TLC

Enclo: As stated above.

उप-केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुणाचल प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh केन्द्रीय कार्यालयः "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं : २, सेक्टर-२९, गुरुग्राम-१२२ ००१, (हरियाणा), दूरभाषः ०१२४-२५७११७०-७१९

Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः बी-9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाषः 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन:

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sari, New Delhi-110 016, Tel.: 011-26560112, 26560121, CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121



(मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/ Ref.

Date: 10.03.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation from Loc. 25/1 – 32/4.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation 2.0 from Loc. 25/1 - 32/4 (Jia & Meka Villages) of Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line.
- Total amount of Rs. Rs.1,45,03,158.00 has been deposited in account No. 3.0 35226822551, Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

to 47 214 10/03/2012

(K. P. Rao) General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

Enero: 1) Payment details 2) Bryk Aje details with mandate form of Land owners.

%

उप-केन्द्रः 132/33kV पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, **अरुणाचल** प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: 2, सेक्टर-29, गुरुग्राम-122 001, (हरियाणा), दूरभाष: 0124-2571700-719 Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाष: 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन: L40101DL1989GOI038121

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sari, New Delhi-110 016, Tel.: 011-26560112, 26560121, CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121 वेबसाइट: www.powergridindia.com / Website: www.powergridindia.com



(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Ref. NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/202

Date: 21.07.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation of 9 no. land owners.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- 2.0 Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation of 4 no. land owners for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. Further, the Bank Account details and Mandate Form duly signed by the above land owners are also attached herewith except Mr. Wundu Mihu who is being submitted.
- 3.0 Total amount of **Rs.1183751.43** has been deposited in account No. **35226822551**, Name of Account Holder: **DC AND DLRSO**.
- 4.0 This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(K. P. Rao)

General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

Enclo: As stated above.

प-केन्द्रे +32/33kV पावर ग्रिंड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुणावल प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh

केन्द्रीय कार्यालयः "सीदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: 2, सेक्टर-29, गुरुम्राम-122 001, (हरियाणा), दूरभाषः 0124-2571700-719 Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः बी-9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाषः 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन:

L40101DL1989GOI038121



(मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/201 Ref.

Date: 22.06.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for compensation of 9 no. land owners.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation 2.0 of 9 no. land owners for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. Further, the Bank Account details and Mandate Form duly signed by the above land owners are also attached herewith except Mr. Wundu Mihu who is being submitted.
- Total amount of Rs.75,96,289.00 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, 3.0 Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(K. P. Rao)

General Manager,

POWERGRID, Roing

Enclo: As stated above.

उप-केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया तिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुषाचल प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: 2, सेक्टर-29, गुरुग्नाम-122 001, (हरियाणा), दूरभाष: 0124-2571700-719

Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 पंजीकत कार्यालयः बी-९, कृतब इंस्टीट्युशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दुरभाषः 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन. L40101DL1989GOI038121

Registered Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sari, New Delhi-110 016, Tel.: 011-26560112, 26560121, CIN: L40101DL1989G0i038121



(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Ref. NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/187

Date: 20.04.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line....... Forwarding of payment details for compensation of 7 no. land owners.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- 2.0 Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of compensation of 7 no. land owners for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. Further, the Bank Account details and Mandate Form duly signed by the above land owners are also attached herewith.
- 3.0 Total amount of **Rs.33,54,072.00** has been deposited in account No. **35226822551**, Name of Account Holder: **DC AND DLRSO**.
- 4.0 This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

(S. K. Saikia)

Dy. General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing-Chapakhowa TLC

Enclo: As stated above.

उप-केन्द्र: 132/33kV पावर क्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, रोइंग, एज़ेंगो गांव बाईपास रोड, अरुणाचल प्रदेश

Sub-Station: 132/33kV Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, Roing, Ezengo village Bypass road, Arunachal Pradesh केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: "सौदामिनी", प्लाट नं.: २, सेक्टर-२९, गुरुग्राम-१२२ ००१, (हरियाणा), दूरभाष: ०१२४-२५७७७००-११९

Corporate Office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122 001, (Haryana) Tel.: 0124-2571700-719 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-9, कुतुब इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, कटवारिया सराय, नई दिल्ली-110 016, दूरभाष: 011-26560112, 26560121, सीआईएन: L40101DL1989G01038121



(मारत सरकार का उद्यम)

BTS-8063

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

NER/RCTLC/COMPENSATION/

Date: 11.04.2023

To

Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley, Roing, Arunachal Pradesh

Sub: Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line...... Forwarding of payment details for hut and structure compensation.

Dear Madam,

- 1.0 This has reference to the above.
- Enclosed please find herewith payment details towards payment of hut and 2.0 structure compensation for Construction of 132kV D/C Roing-Chapakhowa Transmission Line. The bank account details & Mandate form duly signed by the land owners are also attached herewith for your further needful.
- Total amount of Rs.73,43,155.00 has been deposited in account No. 35226822551, 3.0 Name of Account Holder: DC AND DLRSO.
- This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 4.0

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

to \$1 2/4 1/04/2023

(K. P. Rao)

General Manager, POWERGRID, Roing

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH A.P CIVIL SECRETARIAT :: DEPARTMENT OF POWER BLOCK NO.3,5TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.1::ITANAGAR

No. PWRS/E-2462/2013(Pt-II)

Dated, Itanagar the 29th August, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to adopt and notity the following rates of payment of compensation towards damages in regard to Right of Way(RoW)) for the transmission lines, in accordance with the Guidelines of the Ministry of Power, Govt. of India, vide Ref.No. 03-07/2015. Trans. dtd 15.10.2015 for maintaining uniformity in compensation payment to the effected land owners during construction of transmission lines, it has been decided that a similar payment methodology towards compensation shall also be adopted in the State of Arunachal Pradesh. These guidelines of payment methodology of compensation towards "damages" as stipulated in Section 67 & 68 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Section 10 and 16 of Indian Telegraph Act 1885 shall be in addition to the compensation towards normal crop and tree damages. This amount will be payable only for transmission lines supported by tower pase of 66 kV and above, not for sub-transmission and distribution lines below 66 kV.

- Compensation @ 85 % of land value as determined by District Magistrate or any other competent authority based on Govt approved rates. Circle rate Guidelines value stamp. Act rates for tower base area (between tour legs at ground levels impacted severely due to installation of tower/pylon structure.
- (ii) Compensation towards diminution of land value in the width of Right of Way (RoW) Corridor due to laying of transmission line and imposing certain restriction at a maximum rate of 15° s. at land value as determined by Deputy Commissioner or any other competent and other last of the latter.

For this purpose, the width of RoW corridor shall not be more than that prescribed in table A at Annexure-1 and shall not be less than the width directly below the conductors.

(iii) In areas where land owner—owners have been offered—accepted alternate mode of compensation by concerned corporation. Municipality under Transfer Development Rights (TDR) policy of State, the licensee/utility shall deposit compensation amount as per (i) & (ii) above with the concerned Corporation. Municipality Local Body or the State Resemble.

The above guidelines shall be effective from the date of assuance of the above mentioned Government of India guidelines and shall be applicable for easy those ne transmission line a projects where construction have started after this date, i.e. 15 16 2018. This guideline shall not be applicable for existing transmission lines which are already in service or under construction before the aforesaid date, or for maintenance of any existing transmission line.

ROW width for different voltage line*

Transmission Voltage	Width of Right of Way
66 kV	18
110 kV	22
132 kV	27 7
220 kV	3.5
400 kV S/C	46
400 kV D/C	46
+/- 500 kV	52
765 kV S/C (with delta configuration)	64
765 kV D/C	67
+ - 800 kV HVDC	69
1200 kV	89

*Width of Right of Way is as per Ministry of Environment & Forests , MoEF) guidelines dtd. 05.05.2014.

This supersedes earlier order No.PWRS/E-2462/2013(Pt-II)/4533-49 Dated 26th August, 2019

Sd/- (G.S.Meena) IAS Commissioner (Power) Government of Arunachal Pradesh

No. PWRS/E-2462/2013(Pt-II) / 457 3 -89 Dated, Itanagar the 26th Aygust, 2019

- 1. The PPS to Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Block 2, 6th Floor, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar-791111; for information.
- 2 The PS to Deputy Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Block 2, 5th Floor, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar-791111; for information.
- The PS to Minister (Power), Arunachal Pradesh, Block 2, 3rd Floor, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar-791111; for information.

- 4. The PS to Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Block 2, 5th Floor, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar-791111; for information
- 5. The PS to Development Commissioner (Finance Planning & Inc., ment). Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Block 2, 3rd Floor, Arunachal Franchi Civil
- 6. The PS to Commissioner (Power). Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Block 2, 3rd Floor, Arunachal Pradesh Civil Secretariat, Itanagar-791111; for information
- The Senior General Manager, Comprehensive Scheme for Arunachal Pradesh, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd; Upper P-Sector, Nirjuli-791109. Arunachal Pradesh:
- 8. The Chief Engineer (Power). Transmission Planning & Monitoring Zone Department of Power. Vidyut Bhawan, 1st Floor, Itanagar-791111. Arunachal Pragesh: for
- 9. The Chief Engineer (Power), Eastern Electrical Zone, Department of Power, Vidyut Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Itanagar-791111. Arunachal Pradesh; for information.
- 10. The Chief Engineer (Power), Western Electrical Zone, Department of Power, Vidyut Bhawan, Ground Floor, Itanagar-7911 11, Arunachal Pradesh; for information
- 11. The Chief Engineer (Power), Central Electrical Zone. Department of Power, Vidyut Bhawan, First Floor, Itanagar-791111. Arunachal Pradesh; for information
- 12. The Chief Electrical Inspector, Department of Power, Vidyut Bhawan, Ground Floor,
- 13. The Executive Director, NERPSIP/Comprehensive Scheme, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd; Monal Tower, 6th Floor, Opposite Assam Secretariat, Near SBI Branch.
- 14. The Superintending Engineer (E), Electrical Transmission Circle / System Operation and Power System Communication, Department of Power, Arunachal Prades, for
- 15. All the Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh: for information.
- 16. The Executive Engineer (E), Transmission Division No 1/11/11. Department of Power.
- 17. The Director, Department of Information and Public Relation, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun-791110; for information and publication in the State

(Miyom Gamlin) Under Secretar (Power)

Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar